503432521 08/11/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3479146

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ					
		Name	Execution Date			
NGAI KWONG WONG			07/31/2015			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	BORGER LIMITED					
Street Address:	ROOM 1001, 10TH FLOOR, LEELOONG BUILDING, 4 QUEEN VICTORIA STREET, CENTRAL					
City:	HONG KONG					
State/Country:	HONG KONG					
Froperty Type		Number				
Property Type Application Number: 148						
	1	14821841				
Application Number:						
Application Number:						
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA e sent to					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA e sent to provided;	14821841 the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> charles_ho@barron-young.com 3.Y.I.P., LTD	US Mail.			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided, E	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucces; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> charles_ho@barron-young.com 3.Y.I.P., LTD P.O. BOX 1484 OF GENERAL POST OFFIC	US Mail.			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email:	ATA e sent to provided, E	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> charles_ho@barron-young.com 3.Y.I.P., LTD	US Mail.			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided E	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucces; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> charles_ho@barron-young.com 3.Y.I.P., LTD P.O. BOX 1484 OF GENERAL POST OFFIC	US Mail.			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided E	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> charles_ho@barron-young.com 3.Y.I.P., LTD P.O. BOX 1484 OF GENERAL POST OFFIC HONG KONG, HONG KONG	US Mail.			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided E	the e-mail address first; if that is unsucce ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via charles_ho@barron-young.com 3.Y.I.P., LTD P.O. BOX 1484 OF GENERAL POST OFFIC HONG KONG, HONG KONG XBORG-1501-USPT	US Mail.			

ASSIGN	IMENT	- Patent App	lication	Docket Number: XBORG	-1501-USPT		
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:							
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Ngai K	wong Wong					
made an inventi	ion entitled:	LOCKING DEVIC	CE WITH LOCI	ABLE SPINDLE FOLLOW	ER LINKAGE		
for which an ap (Select one of the		Letters Patent of th	e United State	3.			
was filed i	in the U.S. I	ntlý herewith Patent and Tradema ation Serial No.:		<u></u> ,			
		Borger Limited					
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and Country)		Room 1001, 10th Floor, Leeloong Building, 4 Queen Victoria Street, Central					
		Hong Kong					
is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the Letters Pateril to be obtained therefor. Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Paterit for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all							
rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.							
Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.							
a legal represer possession, rela thereto, to exec	itative there ating to the ute all instri	eof, to supply all info making and practice uments proper to pa	ormation and ev o of said invent itent the invent	st of the Assignee or its suc indence of which the Assign- ion, to testify in any legal pri on in the United States of A ruments proper to carry out	or has knowledge or oceeding relating merica and foreign		
In witne	ss whereof	, this Assignment is	executed on th	e day indicated below			
	Typed o	r Printed Name	Si	gnature	Date		
SIGNATURE	Ngail	Kwong Wong	X	Ales	× 31 Jan 2015		
	Kunain N	(ee Wong	x tes	2	X 31 Jul 2015		
	* Witness	to Assignor	* Witness to	Assignor			

(NROSG-136)-USPE00376226-11

PATENT REEL: 036302 FRAME: 0807

RECORDED: 08/11/2015